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APR 23 – SEMI-FINAL, FIRST LEG

APR 24

TEAM STATISTICS (per match)
Shots on target
Shots wide
Possession
Corners

Success in last
3 semis – 2001,
2010, 2012

Record 6th
consecutive

semi-final berth

Head-to-head

COMPETITION STATISTICS
Form

Goals for / against
Euro Club Index rank

9.00
7.70
57%
8.90

9.10
6.60
68%
6.60

22 / 10
3

18 / 10
1

BAYERN MUNICH v BARCELONA
Allianz Arena

WForm: D L

Drawn 3Won 1 Won 2

Drawn 2Won 3 Won 1

TEAM STATISTICS (per match)
Shots on target

Shots wide
Possession

Corners

First semi-final
berth since
1998

Eliminated in
semi-finals in
last two years

Head-to-head

COMPETITION STATISTICS
Form

Goals for / against
Euro Club Index rank

9.40
5.00
47%
4.90

11.9
7.00
52%
5.90

19 / 9
6

23 / 14
2

BORUSSIA DORTMUND v REAL MADRID
Westfalenstadion

Sources: UEFA, Infostrada Sports Picture: Getty Images

KEEP BALL
Average passes completed per match
Barcelona
Bayern
Real
Dortmund

Xavi 101
Lahm 51
Alonso 44
Gundogan 36

392
368

461
Team: 659

COMPARING SEMI-FINALISTS: 1992-2013

Barcelona
Real
Bayern
Dortmund

10
8
7
3

4
3
4
1

3
3
1
1

11
11
12
4

QF
56%
58%
51%
48%

Win %SFFW
17
17
16

8

Appearances
Xavi Hernández

Season’s tally
of more than

1,000 passes
is highest of
any player,
and nearly

twice as many
as any of his

Barcelona
teammates


